

## Confirmation

The U.I. Lapp GmbH, Schulze-Delitzsch-Str. 25 • 70565 Stuttgart • Germany Contact Information customs.de.uil@lapp.com

Place, Date of Declaration: Stuttgart, 20.10.2023

In response to the enquiry we hereby confirm that U.I. Lapp GmbH with its registered office in Stuttgart, as a 100% subsidiary of Lapp Holding SE with its registered office in Stuttgart, Germany, has issued the following declaration.

- Our products are not of Russian origin. Neither U.I. Lapp GmbH nor its parent company, Lapp Holding SE with its registered office in Stuttgart, is in breach of EU Directive 833/2014 or corresponding successor regulations.
- In addition, you can find information on the commercial origin of the products you have ordered on invoices from LAPP.
- According to our records, LAPP's third parties/suppliers do not have a registered office in Russia.
- Third parties/suppliers are in turn obliged by LAPP to also comply with all requirements, including compliance with European sanctions, within the framework of our Supplier Code of Conduct.
- The Supplier Code of Conduct is also available in German and English on the Internet.

About us | Compliance and Integrity | Code of Conduct | LAPP

This confirmation is also produced in other languages for comprehension purposes. In case of doubt or discrepancies between the different versions, the German version shall prevail.

## U.I. Lapp GmbH

This letter has been produced electronically and is valid without signature.

In case of dispute the German Version shall prevail.